PUBLIC HEARING BEFORE THE PLAN COMMISSION OF THE VILLAGE OF HUNTLEY

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION OF)
Village of Huntley)
10987 Main Street)
Huntley II, 60142)

LEGAL NOTICE

Notice is hereby given in compliance with the Zoning Ordinance of the Village of Huntley, Illinois, that a public hearing will be held before the Plan Commission of the Village of Huntley upon the application of the Village of Huntley, 10987 Main Street, Huntley, IL, 60142.

This application is filed for the purpose of amending Chapter 156: Zoning Ordinance of the Village of Huntley Code of Ordinances. The requested amendments propose to: (i) add a definition for a Development Agreement to Article II Interpretations and Definitions, Section 156.011 Definitions; (ii) modify Article VI, Planned Development District (PDD) of Chapter 156; (iii) modify Article VII, Special Use Permits of Chapter 156; (iv) modify Article VIII, Planned Unit Development of Chapter 156; (v) modify Article XI, General Regulations of Chapter 156; and (vi) modify Article XIII Sign Regulations of Chapter 156.

The public hearing on this application will take place at the meeting of the Huntley Plan Commission on Monday, March 25, 2019 at 6:30 p.m., at the Village Board Room, 10987 Main Street, Huntley, IL, 60142, at which time and place any person determining to be heard may be present. The public hearing may be continued or adjourned to a new date, time, and place in accordance with the requirements of the Illinois Open Meetings Act.

/s/ Tom Kibort Chairman Plan Commission

TO BE PUBLISHED IN THE NORTHWEST HERALD ON OR BEFORE MARCH 9, 2019